Changes in Proportion N/A N/A 6,380,800   104,088

40,461,245$   63,905,442$

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources excluding changes in
proportion related to OPEB will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2024 (5,899,112)$
2025 (5,899,112)
2026 (5,127,161)
2027 (3,022,780)
2028 (618,727)

Thereafter (9,154,017)

(29,720,909)$

Page 83

FLEMINGTON-RARITAN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Continued)

NOTE 20: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

During fiscal year 2024, the District determined that the incorrect amount of construction costs were recorded as
capital assets. Therefore, capital assets, net of depreciation, were overstated as reported in the following table for
the fiscal year ended June 30, 2023. The effect of correcting that error is shown in the table below.

Balance Balance
June 30, 2023 June 30, 2023
as Previously Error as

Reported Correction Restated

Statement of Net Position - Governmental Activities:
Assets:

Capital Assets, Net:
Construction in Progress 17,226,078$   (16,714,437)$   511,641$
Depreciable Site Improvements, Buildings

and Building Improvements and
Machinery, Furniture and Equipment 71,274,598   1,937,950   73,212,548

Total Assets 107,989,777   (14,776,487)   93,213,290

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 36,388,866   (14,776,487)   21,612,379

Net Position - Ending 41,437,778   (14,776,487)   26,661,291

Page 84

SCHEDULES OF REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Page 85

L
-1

FL
E

M
IN

G
T

O
N

-R
A

R
IT

A
N

 R
E

G
IO

N
A

L
 S

C
H

O
O

L
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 S
U

PP
L

E
M

E
N

T
A

R
Y

 I
N

FO
R

M
A

T
IO

N
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
S

SC
H

E
D

U
L

E
 O

F
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
'S

 P
R

O
PO

R
T

IO
N

A
T

E
 S

H
A

R
E

 O
F

T
H

E
 N

E
T

 P
E

N
SI

O
N

 L
IA

B
IL

IT
Y

PU
B

L
IC

 E
M

PL
O

Y
E

E
S

R
E

T
IR

E
M

E
N

T
 S

Y
ST

E
M

L
A

ST
 T

E
N

 F
IS

C
A

L
 Y

E
A

R
S

Fi
sc

al
 Y

ea
r

E
nd

in
g

Ju
ne

 3
0,

20
15

20
16